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Name of participant:

O__rganization:

Email:

Signature:

Agne Kanapeckaite

Ukmerge region LAG

a.kanapeckaite@ukmergesvvg.It

Aija Supe

LAG SATEKA

sateka@sateka.lv

Mm

Aina Dzalbe

LAG Kraslavas district partneship

kraslavaspartneriba@inbox.lv

Aivar Kuuskvere

Vértsjarve Uhendus MTU

aivar.kuuskvere@gmail.com

21

Aivar Niinemagi

NGO PAIK

|aivar.niinemagi@pandivere.eu

Alan Hunter

Causeway Coast and Glens LAG

a.w.hunter@btinternet.com

Alina Cunk Perkli¢

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food

Alina.cunk-perklic1 @gov.si

Alina Lukjanceva

Pierigas Partneriba

alina.lukjanceva@pierigaspartneriba.lv

Andra Karlsone

Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia

Andra.Karlone@zm.gov.lv

Andreas Zeman

LAG nordburgenland plus

zeman@nordburgenlandplus.at

Andreja Tréek

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
food, Slovenia

andreja.trcek@gov.si

Angel Sirakov

Council of Ministers of Bulgaria

a.sirakov@government.bg

Anita Selicka

Latvian Rural Forum

anita.selicka@gmail.com

Ann-Charlotte Thérnblad

MittSkane Utveckling

ann-charlotte.thornblad@mittskaneutveckling.se

Anneli Kimmel

Maaeluministeerium

anneli.kimmel@agri.ee

Anneli Roosalu

LAG Mulgimaa Development Center

arenduskoda@mulgimaa.ee

o

Co-funded by the

i Citizen:
the E

turopu; e Europe fo
Rural Parliament




- =1

ELARD CONFERENCE in Estonia 22-23 November, 2016

AR AL
RFUAESALS

<= &3

-n:uu.:mmumsmm N b D &whmimmmhmuhnmwulmwhnﬁmmwmmmhmmwm
Name of participant: Organization: Email: Signaturé:
Annika Joks Nelja Valla Kogu info@4kogu.ee /
e
Anu Altmets Nelja Valla Kogu altmets.anu@gmail.com

g

ARGYRO (IRO) TSIMPRI

ACHAIA-DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
S.A.

achaiasa@otenet.gr

Ave Bremse

Estonian Rural Network

ave@maainfo.ee

Borje Emilsson

Skanes Ess, Leader

borje.emilsson@hotmail.com

Dace Lorence

Rural Support Service Republic of
Latvia

dace.lorence@lad.gov.lv

Dagnija Udre

Lauku partneriba ZIEMELGAUJA

ziemelgauja@gmail.com

DENIS BOISSIERE

ENOS & PRNSN (French Minister of
sport)

denis.boissiere-enos@nature-sports.eu

Dermot Nicholl

Causeway Coast and Glens LAG

=

dermot.nicholl@hotmail.com

Diana Trifonova

WITITSTTy OT CCOTTOTITY, DITetiorate

General ,European Funds for

FaF Y-t 1 N

d.trifonova@mi.government.bg

\

Dr. Kakha NADIRADZE

Association for Farmers Rights
Defense, AFRD EUFRAS Georgia

nadiradzekakha@gmail.com

Dumitru Mihail

European Commission

mihail.dumitru@ec.europa.eu

Elle Allik

PAIK NGO

elle.allik@pandivere.eu

Elzbieta Strzelecka

Lodz University of Technology

elzbieta.strzelecka@gmail.com

Erik Lédper Estonian Rural Network erik@maainfo.ee %%7
Ester Valdvee Estonian Rural Network ester@maainfo.ee 87;/ £
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Organizers: ELARD, Estonian LEADER Linion, Ministry of Rural Alfairs, Estonian Natlonal Rural Network, Estonlan Village Movement.

Name of participant:

Organization:

Email:

Signature:

Ester Velliste

Léuna-Jarvamaa Koostdokogu

konsultant@koostookogu.ee

Fa

-

19,90,

Guoda Burokiené

Lithuanian rural communities union

Ikbsajunga@gmail.com

Programos "Leader" ir Zemdirbiy

Gytis Vir§las miokymo metsdikos centras gytis.virsilas@zmmec.lt %)% ’
Hartmut Berndt Network of German LAGs hartmut.berndt@goettingerland.de RM
Heili Petkin TAS heili@tas.ee /'W %b‘ i
Helin Tamm :En?grr:‘izggggﬁgl:graggg)isters and Helin.Tamm@pria.ee -fﬁ”ﬁ,;ju__
llmi Aksli Hiidlaste Koostékogu iimi@kogu.hilumaa.ee Q},@\

Inta Vilde PPP association Land in Bloom inta@ziedzeme.lv /7///

Ivan Ciprijan National Rural Network Croatia ivan.ciprian@mps.hr B

Jaak Vitsur LAG Raplamaa Partnership jaak@raplaleader.ee C/

Jack Roche IRD Duhallow/ILDN duhallow@irdduhallow.com

Janusz Bartczak

Polska Sie¢ LGD

januszbartczak1@wp.pl

Jarne Heuff

LEADER Oost Groningen, Netherlands

j-m.heuff@provinciegroningen.nl

Jean Michel Courades

ELARD

jeanmichel.courades@yahoo.fr

Jeanette Uner

Folkungaland

jeanette@leaderfolkungaland.se

Joanna Gierulska

Polish Ministry of Agriculture and Rural

joanna.gierulska@minrol.gov.pl
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Organizers: ELARD, Estonian LEADER Union, Ministry of Rural Allairs, Estonian National Rural Network, Estonkan Village Movement.

Name of participant:

Organization:

Email:

Signature:

John Grieve

European Network of Rural
Development

john@enrd.eu

%_{ )

-

Jone Fernandez

LAG MENDINET

jfernandez@hazi.eus

T}M ) /\

Kadri Piu

TAS

kadri@tas.ee

Kadri Tillemann

Vesterra OU

kadri.tillemann@vesterra.ee

Kamelia Nikova

Ministry of agriculture and food

knikova@mzh.government.bg

Karl Omblus

Vértsjarve Uhendus MTU

karl@arendusteenus.ee

Karolina Jasinska-Miihleck

DG AGRI, European Commission

karolina.jasinska@ec.europa.eu

Kate Lindley

PLANED

katel@planed.org.uk

T~

Kerli Lambing

MTU L&ane-Harju Koostodkogu

kerli@vomentaga.ee

Kerstin Hallenborg

Skanes Ess, Leader

kerstin@skanesess.se

p——

Kirsten Birke Lund ELARD kirsten@birke-lund.dk / 7

C___/
Kolarova Alena ELARD alena.kolarova@elard.eu W
Krista Habakukk Kodukant MTU krista@kodukant.ee

Krista Koiv

Estonian Rural Network

kk@maainfo.ee

Kristiina Tammets

ELARD

kristina@tas.ee

Kristine Hindriks

Maaeluministeerium

kristine.hindriks@agri.ee
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Name of participant: Organization: Email: Signature:
Stowarzyszenie Lokalna Grupa

Krzysztof Kwatera Dziatania "Dolina Raby" kwatera@onet.pl %, M//L_

Lars Wellin Lokal utveckling KalmarOland

lassewellin@gmail.com

(72

Wit

Leila Joosepson

Positiivne Tulem QU

leila@positiivnetulem.ee

Liilian Saage

TAS

lilian.saage@gmail.com

s

Liis Reinma

Maaeluministeerium

lis.reinma@agri.ee

e

Lina Gumbreviciene

Centre for Programme LEADER and
Agricultural Training Methodology

lina.gumbreviciene@zmmoc.It

/4
G/ fé

lukasz.tomczak@minrol.gov.pl

Linda Cirule PPP association Land in Bloom linda@ziedzeme.lv <:F/
J

Luis Chaves MINHA TERRA NETWORK Imchaves@minhaterra.pt \%

tukasz Tomczak Polish Ministry of Agriculture and Rural k

cy&t

Maarja Manniste

Maaeluministeerium

maarja.manniste@agri.ee

Maciej Biernacki

LAG GREEN TOP OF SILESIA

swierczynski_m@)Igd-klobuck.pl

Mae Hansen

NU7

mae.hansen@nu7.eu

MANUEL GRANCHINHO

GABINETE DE PLANEAMENTO E
POLITICAS

mgranchinho@gpp.pt

=
s

Marcin Dembowski

Lokalna Grupa Dzialania Zalew
Zegrzynski

biuro@Igdzz.pl

Marcin Swierczynski

LAG GREEN TOP OF SILESIA

swierczynski_m@)Igd-klobuck.pl

Marek Treufeldt

Estonian Agricultural Registers and
Information Board (ARIB)

Marek.Treufeldt@pria.ee
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Name of participant: Organization: Email: Signature: 7

Margaritka Astardjieva Ministry of agriculture and food mastardzhieva@mzh.government.bg

Maria Joao Botelho MINHA TERRA NETWORK minhaterra@minhaterra.pt Ko,
Maria Jose Murciano SanchgSpanish Network of Rural Development|mjmurciano@redr.es ‘ /M\

Mariam Gogava European Academic Center mari_gogava@yahoo.com -

Marie Fleming IRD Duhallow CLG duhallow@irdduhallow.com H&u—ﬂ W"fj

Marin Fak National Rural Network Croatia marin.fak@mps.hr

Marinis Beretsos l;:;;ﬂ(o):zlsDevelopment Compary of mmperetsos@gmail.com U/ / A

Marion Eckardt Lokal Utveckling Sverige marion.eckardt@Iluh.se { | m_,

Maris Cirulis PPP association Land in Bloom info@ziedzeme.lv t//é [V/:é)

Marko Avikson Pélvamaa Partnerluskogu leader@polvamaa.ee %,_:}f—-'

Mart Kiilvik MTU Piiriveere Liider Mart.Kylvik@emu.ee ’/’Iﬁ (

Mary Carey zzphanr;rrril::t(glgg:)culture, Foed.and mary.carey@agriculture.gov.ie M C&rﬂu(

Meeri Klooren Estonian Rural Network meeri@maainfo.ee Zj_,g—;g(
@ Ay 2

Melanie Steinbacher LEADER KUUSK, Austria steinbacher@rm-kuusk.at é/ ////
Mercedes Merimaa NGO Parnu Bay Partnership plpparnu@gmail.com

Michael Fischer Austrian National Rural Network michael.fischer@zukunftsraumland.at
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Name of participant: Organization: Email: Signature: .
Monika Kwaczata LAG Network of Malopolska info@koronakrakowa.pl y{ (/\N( & M CW/

Nigel McFadden CausewayCoastandGlens LAG nigel. mcfadden@causewaycoastandglens.gov.uk

Regional Development Company of

Panagiotis Georgostathis pgeorgostathis@parnonas.gr

Parnonas
Panagiotis Patras Greek LEADER Network ppatras@kenakap.gr
Pedro Brosei Minha Terra / ELARD pedrobrosei"gmx.de
Peter Ross Scottish LEADER Peterg.ross1957@live.com
Petra Supakova National network of Slovak LAGs petra.supakova@gmail.com
Petri Rinne Village Action Association of Finland  |petri.rinne@joutsentenreitti.fi
Piret Leskova Eesti Leader Liit info@leaderliit.eu
Pirjo Sjogren Ykkdsakseli ry pirjo.sjogren@lohjansaaristo.fi
Povilas SauleviCius Lithuanian Rural Communities Union  |povilas.s@varenosvvg.It

National Network of Local Action
Groups of the Czech Republic
SYTY - Village Action Association of

Radim Srsen radimbz@seznam.cz

Raisa Ranta

Finland ra:sa.ranta@karhuseutu.ﬁ
Reet Kokovkin Hiidlaste Koostéékogu MTU reet.kokovkin@hiiumaa.ee
Rein Talisoo NGO Parnu Bay Partnership plpparnu@gmail.com
René Perton LEADER Oost Groningen Netherlands |e.f.perton@provinciegroningen.nl
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Organizers: ELARD, Estonlan LEADER Union, Minkstry of Rural Allalrs, Estontan Natlonal Rural Network, Estonian Village Movernent.
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Name of participant:

O_rganization:

Email:

Signdturez

Reve Lambur

Estonian Rural Network

reve@maainfo.ee

Riina Trumm

Léuna-Jarvamaa Koostodkogu

koostoo@koostookogu.ee

b A~—

Roman Haken

European Economic and Social
Committee

roman.haken@cpkp.cz

g
C\%_,,z

Ryan Howard

South and East Cork Area
Development

rhoward@secad.ie

Santa Harjo-Ozolina

Aluksnes lauku partneriba

santa.harjoozolina@gmail.com

o Mo of
%,

Sille Erala

Positiivne Tulem OU

sille@positiivnetulem.ee

Silva Anspal

LAG Jarva Development Partners

silva@jap.org.ee

et

Sonya Mikova

Central Coordination Unit

s.mikova@government.bg

sl
/l/

Stefan Niedermoser

LEADER-forum Austria

info@leaderforum.at

Zane LoCmele

LAG Kraslavas district partneship

kraslavaspartneriba@inbox.lv

Zuriko Gegia

European Academic Center

zurikogegia@gmail.com

Taavi Kurvits

Estonian Agricultural Registers and
Information Board (ARIB)

Taavi.Kurvits@pria.ee

Terje Aus Saarte Koostookogu terje.aus@skk.ee

Terje Trochynskyi Eesti Kilaliikumne Kodukant terie@kodukant.ee

Tiina Ivask Valgamaa Partnerluskogu tina@valgaleader.ee

Tiiu Ruutle Eesti Leader Liit partnerluskogu@polvamaa.ee

b
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Organizers: ELARD, Estonian LEADER Union, Minisiry of Rural Allairs, Estonian National Rural Network, Estontan Village Movernent.
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Name of participant: Organization: Email: Signature:

Triin Laéane ELARD trin@tas.ee %
Ulrika Rylin Lokalt Ledd Utveckling Halland ulrika.rylin@varberg.se u/{,'\bqem ﬁ[//’;
Vaido Mikheim Tartu Sience Park vaido.mikheim@teaduspark.ee LA %»_A,j

Valdis Kudin$ Latvian Rural Forum valdis.kudins@gmail.com &S‘“ %*A

Victor Guzun Tallinn University of Technology victorguzun@gmail.com )ﬁ‘)

Virge Harzia Maaeluministeerium virge.harzia@agri.ee % L2 }h
Virginija Setkiene Lithuanian rural communities union virginija.setkiene@gmail.com (%&%

Vlatka Buvinié MreZa za ruralni razvoj vlatka.pavlinic@mps.hr
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Name of participant: Organization: Email: Signature:
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